438,974   445,552

The above data is broadly representative of the exposure to other price risk during the current and comparative year.

Concentration of exposure to other price risk

An analysis of the Company’s investments is given on pages 22 to 24. This shows that all of the investments are listed in
the UK. Accordingly there is a concentration of exposure to the UK. However, it should also be noted that an investment
may not be entirely exposed to the economic conditions in its country of domicile or of listing.

Other price risk sensitivity

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the return after taxation for the year and net assets to an increase or
decrease of 10% (2022: 10%) in the market values. This level of change is considered to be a reasonable illustration based
on observation of current market conditions. The sensitivity analysis is based on the Company’s equities, adjusting for
changes in the management fee but with all other variables held constant.

   2023   2022

   10% increase   10% decrease   10% increase   10% decrease

   in fair value   in fair value   in fair value   in fair value

   £’000   £’000   £’000   £’000

Statement of Comprehensive Income

– return/(loss) after taxation

Revenue return/(loss)   (61)   61   (62)   62

Capital return/(loss)   43,219   (43,219)   44,439   (44,439)

Total return/(loss) after taxation   43,158   (43,158)   44,377   (44,377)

Net assets   43,158   (43,158)   44,377   (44,377)

(ii) Interest rate risk

Interest rate movements may affect the level of income receivable on cash deposits, the liquidity fund and the interest
payable on variable rate borrowings when interest rates are reset. There is no ‘fair value’ interest rate risk attached to the
Company’s fixed rate debenture in issue, as it is carried in the financial statements at amortised cost.

Claverhouse AR 07 Financial Statements p71-92.qxp  21/03/2024  08:16  Page 88

JPMorgan Asset Management 89

Notes to the Financial Statements

Financial Statements

Management of interest rate risk

The Company’s gearing policy (excluding the effect of any futures) is to operate within a range of 5% net cash and 20%